
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000679-2023 

Contract

L22046-T-TS-Airside Asian led Quick Service / Fast
Casual Restaurant 

London Luton Airport Operations Limited

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-000679

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03453c  

Published 10 January 2023, 2:13pm

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

London Luton Airport Operations Limited

percival house, percival way

luton

Email

procurement.team@ltn.aero

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKH21 - Luton

Internet address(es)

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000679-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/000679-2023
mailto:procurement.team@ltn.aero


Page 2 to 6

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/llaol

I.6) Main activity

Airport-related activities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

L22046-T-TS-Airside Asian led Quick Service / Fast Casual Restaurant 

Reference number

L22046-T-TS

II.1.2) Main CPV code

55000000 - Hotel, restaurant and retail trade services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Luton Airport Operations Limited LLOA is seeking tender responses for the grant of a retail
ConcessionAirside Asian led quick service fast casual restaurant concession Unit 5The
concessionaire will be required to fit out the unit at its own cost, taking into consideration
the opportunity to potentially reuse existing fixtures and fittings currently within the unit and
remote storage space. The extent to which fixtures and fittings can be retained will be
subject to discussions between the winning bidder and the outgoing concessionaire. Unit
designs must comply with specifications as set out by LLA in the Retail Design Guidelines
issued as part of this Request for Tender 

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/llaol


Page 3 to 6

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

55000000 - Hotel, restaurant and retail trade services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH21 - Luton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

as per tender document

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-016023

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

L22046-T-TS 

Title

 L22046-T-TS-Airside Asian led Quick Service Fast Casual Restaurant

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 January 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/016023-2022


Page 5 to 6

Lagardere Travel Retail UK Ltd

346 High Street Kensington, London

London

W14 8NS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI33 - Kensington & Chelsea and Hammersmith & Fulham

The contractor is an SME

No



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This Contract has been awarded to Lagardere Travel Retail UK Ltd

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

London Luton Airport Operations Limited

luton

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

London Luton Airport Legal Team

Percival House, Percival Way

Luton

LU2 9NU

Email

terry.gittins@ltn.aero

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:terry.gittins@ltn.aero
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-05-14T14:45:27+0100
	TCPDF




